B ELTERRA PARK - August 15, 2025 - Race 8
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds,

EQUIBASE

121 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since July 15, 2025 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Races Where Entered

For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred). (If transferred to the Main Track, this race

will be run at Five Furlongs.) (Rail at 14 feet). (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $7,500
Distance: Five Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Cadencia - 55.61 - June 27, 2024)

Purse: $10,100

Plus: $1,600 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $11,700

Value of Race: $10,100 1st $6,060, 2nd $2,020, 3rd $1,010, 4th $505, 5th $202, 6th $101, 7th $101, 8th $101
Weather: Cloudy, 94° Track: Firm

Off at: 4:25 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm

4Jul25 IND® 4
16Jul25 *BTP?
220ct24 °IND’
2Aug25 'BTP®
2Dec23 'TP*?
2Aug25 'BTP*
17Jul25 °BTP®
31May25 'FP’

~N w o N O E o

Horse Name (Jockey)

Barbarina (Hernandez, Jann)
Worthier (Rodriguez, Walter)

Martz Creek Music (Bush, Vernon)
Blank Space Baby (Jimenez, Kevin)
April Aster (Diaz, Cesar)

Lil Temptation (Figueroa, Sergio)
Point of Refuge (Bermudez, Samuel)
Frosty Affair (Mojica, Jr., Rafael)

Wgt M/E
119 L
121 L
123 L bf
119 L bf
118 L
123 L bf
119 Lb
123 Lb

PP

4
6
1
5
2
8
3
7

Start 3/16 3/8

5 5Head 41

2 31 51 1/2
6 62 62

8 72 73

4 41 1/2 2Head
7 8 8

1 1! 12

3 2Head 31

Str

51 1/2

4Heald

7Head

Fin
153/4
23112
33
212
52 14
2
713/4

8

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

0.80*

1.10
73.80
16.30
43.80
17.80
23.10
35.70

Comments

blew them away
rallied, 2nd best

mid pack, closed

off slow, mild rally

bid turn,flattened out
passed tiring rivals
lead, dropped back str
stalked, faded stretch

Fractional Times: 22.55 47.19
Split Times: (24:64) (11:74)
Run-Up: 30 feet Temporary Rail: 14 feet

Final Time: 58.93

Winner: Barbarina, Bay Filly, by Unified out of Destination Love, by Friesan Fire.
Breeder: BHMFR, LLC

Owner: Patience Jazdzewski

Trainer: Jazdzewski, Jon

Foaled Feb 20, 2022 in Kentucky.

1 Claimed Horse(s): Barbarina New Trainer: Sergio Baez New Owner: Gabino Gutierrez

Claiming Prices: 4 - Barbarina: $7,500; 6 - Worthier: $7,500; 1 - Martz Creek Music: $7,500; 5 - Blank Space Baby: $7,500; 2 - April

Aster: $7,500; 8 - Lil Temptation: $7,500; 3 - Point of Refuge: $7,500; 7 - Frosty Affair: $7,500;
Scratched Horse(s): Liturgia (Main-Track-Only)

Total WPS Pool: $38,690

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
4 Barbarina 3.60 2.10 2.10  $1.00 Exacta 4-6 2.70 26,421
6  Worthier 2.20 2.10  $0.50 Trifecta 4-6-1 31.45 23,046
1 Martz Creek Music 13.60  $0.10 Superfecta 4-6-1-5 129.35 15,232
$0.50 Pick 3 2-7-4 (3 correct) 10.15 6,860
$1.00 Daily Double 7-4 4.60 7,000
$0.50 Pick 4 2-2-7-419 (4 correct) 110.00 5,395

$0.20 Super High Five  4-6-1-5-2 143.02 1,697 3,594

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name Start  3/16 3/8 Str Fin
4 Barbarina 5 5312 43 13 15384
6  Worthier 2 3t 54 3t 25394
1  Martz Creek Music 6 6334 gd2 g6 P4
5  Blank Space Baby 8 7584 gTu2 g7 l2 412104
2 April Aster 4 42 22 48 5123/4
8  Lil Temptation 7 gr34  glolz  gl034 415
3 Point of Refuge 1 1t 12 28 7
7  Frosty Affair 3 2t 32 710172 gl8 3/
Trainers: 4 - Jazdzewski, Jon; 6 - Ward, Wesley; 1 - Chain, Pearl; 5 - Rivera, Xavier; 2 - Clark, Robert; 8 - Quinones, Raul; 3 - Quinones, Raul; 7 - Wells,
Duane
Owners: 4 -Patience Jazdzewski; 6 -Fitri Hay; 1 -Noah Platt; 5 -Xavier Rivera; 2 - Willoughby, Jr., Jack and Clark, Robert Lee; 8 - Quinones Stable; 3 -

Quinones Stable; 7 -David Harting;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BARBARINA was mid field early on, racing on the outside, then rallied from the turn, clearing the field by mid stretch and drawing off to blow them away for
the win. WORTHIER pressed the pace early, then dropped back a bit around the turn and rallied down the lane to be second best. MARTZ CREEK MUSIC
was mid pack early on, then closed well, in the stretch drive to grab third. BLANK SPACE BABY got off slow and was near the back, then offered a mild rally
down the lane but it was not enough. APRIL ASTER was near the leaders early, racing along the rail, then offered a bid on the turn, but flattened out down
the lane. LIL TEMPTATION broke slow, trailing the field and passed tiring rivals. POINT OF REFUGE made the lead early, drawing clear of the field around
the half but was overtaken at the head of the lane and dropped back. FROSTY AFFAIR stalked the pace early from the outside, but faded in the stretch.

Track Attendance: 0
Total

Handle: $12,773
Handle: $544,954

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=BTP&CY=USA&DATE=08/15/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=BTP&CY=USA&DATE=08/15/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

