BELTERRA PARK - August 15, 2025 - Race 8

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since July 15, 2025 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$7,500 (Races Where Entered For \$4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred). (If transferred to the Main Track, this race

will be run at Five Furlongs.) (Rail at 14 feet). (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$7,500

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Cadencia - 55.61 - June 27, 2024)

Purse: \$10,100

Plus: \$1,600 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$11,700

Value of Race: \$10,100 1st \$6,060, 2nd \$2,020, 3rd \$1,010, 4th \$505, 5th \$202, 6th \$101, 7th \$101, 8th \$101

Weather: Cloudy, 94° Track: Firm

Off at: 4:25 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Jul25 7IND6	4	Barbarina (Hernandez, Jann)	119	L	4	5	5 ^{Head}	4 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{5 3/4}	0.80*	blew them away
16Jul25 ⁵ BTP ¹	6	Worthier (Rodriguez, Walter)	121	L	6	2	3 ¹	5 ^{1 1/2}	3 ²	$2^{3 1/2}$	1.10	rallied, 2nd best
22Oct24 5IND7	1	Martz Creek Music (Bush, Vernon)	123	L bf	1	6	6 ²	6 ²	5 ^{1 1/2}	3 ³	73.80	mid pack, closed
2Aug25 ¹ BTP ³	5	Blank Space Baby (Jimenez, Kevin)	119	L bf	5	8	7 ²	7 ³	6 ³	4 ^{1/2}	16.30	off slow, mild rally
2Dec23 ¹ TP ¹²	2	April Aster (Diaz, Cesar)	118	L	2	4	4 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{2 1/4}	43.80	bid turn,flattened out
2Aug25 ¹ BTP ⁴	8	Lil Temptation (Figueroa, Sergio)	123	L bf	8	7	8	8	8	6 ²	17.80	passed tiring rivals
17Jul25 5BTP8	3	Point of Refuge (Bermudez, Samuel)	119	Lb	3	1	1 ¹	1 ²	2 ¹	7 ^{1 3/4}	23.10	lead, dropped back str
31May25 ⁷ FP ⁷	7	Frosty Affair (Mojica, Jr., Rafael)	123	Lb	7	3	2 ^{Head}	3 ¹	7 ^{Head}	8	35.70	stalked, faded stretch

Fractional Times: 22.55 47.19 Final Time: 58.93

Split Times: (24:64) (11:74) Run-Up: 30 feet Temporary Rail: 14 feet

Winner: Barbarina, Bay Filly, by Unified out of Destination Love, by Friesan Fire. Foaled Feb 20, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: BHMFR, LLC Owner: Patience Jazdzewski Trainer: Jazdzewski, Jon

1 Claimed Horse(s): Barbarina New Trainer: Sergio Baez New Owner: Gabino Gutierrez

Claiming Prices: 4 - Barbarina: \$7,500; 6 - Worthier: \$7,500; 1 - Martz Creek Music: \$7,500; 5 - Blank Space Baby: \$7,500; 2 - April

Aster: \$7,500; 8 - Lil Temptation: \$7,500; 3 - Point of Refuge: \$7,500; 7 - Frosty Affair: \$7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Liturgia (Main-Track-Only)

Total WPS Pool: \$38,690

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool (Carryover
4	Barbarina	3.60	2.10	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	4-6	2.70	26,421	-
6	Worthier		2.20	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-6-1	31.45	23,046	
1	Martz Creek Music			13.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	4-6-1-5	129.35	15,232	
					\$0.50 Pick 3	2-7-4 (3 correct)	10.15	6,860	
					\$1.00 Daily Double	7-4	4.60	7,000	
					\$0.50 Pick 4	2-2-7-4/9 (4 correct)	110.00	5,395	
					\$0.20 Super High Five	4-6-1-5-2 `	143.02	1,697	3,594

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin			
4	Barbarina	5	5 ^{3 1/2}	4 ³	1 ³	1 ^{5 3/4}			
6	Worthier	2	3 ¹	5 ⁴	3^4	2 ^{5 3/4}			
1	Martz Creek Music	6	$6^{3 \ 3/4}$	6 ^{5 1/2}	5 ⁶	3 ^{9 1/4}			
5	Blank Space Baby	8	7 ^{5 3/4}	7 ⁷ 1/2	6 ^{7 1/2}	4 ^{12 1/4}			
2	April Aster	4	4 ²	2 ²	4 ⁶	5 ^{12 3/4}			
8	Lil Temptation	7	8 ^{7 3/4}	8 ^{10 1/2}	8 ^{10 3/4}	6 ¹⁵			
3	Point of Refuge	1	1,1	1 ²	23	7 ¹⁷			
7	Frosty Affair	3	2 ¹	3 ²	7 ^{10 1/2}	8 ^{18 3/4}			

Trainers: 4 - Jazdzewski, Jon; 6 - Ward, Wesley; 1 - Chain, Pearl; 5 - Rivera, Xavier; 2 - Clark, Robert; 8 - Quinones, Raul; 3 - Quinones, Raul; 7 - Wells,

Duane

Owners: 4 -Patience Jazdzewski; 6 -Fitri Hay; 1 -Noah Platt; 5 -Xavier Rivera; 2 - Willoughby, Jr., Jack and Clark, Robert Lee; 8 - Quinones Stable; 3 -

Quinones Stable; 7 -David Harting;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BARBARINA was mid field early on, racing on the outside, then rallied from the turn, clearing the field by mid stretch and drawing off to blow them away for the win. WORTHIER pressed the pace early, then dropped back a bit around the turn and rallied down the lane to be second best. MARTZ CREEK MUSIC was mid pack early on, then closed well, in the stretch drive to grab third. BLANK SPACE BABY got off slow and was near the back, then offered a mild rally down the lane but it was not enough. APRIL ASTER was near the leaders early, racing along the rail, then offered a bid on the turn, but flattened out down the lane. LIL TEMPTATION broke slow, trailing the field and passed tiring rivals. POINT OF REFUGE made the lead early, drawing clear of the field around the half but was overtaken at the head of the lane and dropped back. FROSTY AFFAIR stalked the pace early from the outside, but faded in the stretch.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: \$12,773 Total Handle: \$544,954